

LEGAL NOTICE

The Board of Harrison County Commissioners <u>shall receive sealed bids until 9:45 am March 14th, 2025</u>, to supply the following materials to conform to specifications set forth by the Harrison County Engineer. <u>Bids will be opened and publicly read at 10:00 am March 14th, 2025</u>.

- 1. Ashes
- 2. Asphalt Concrete
- 3. Motor Vehicle Fuel
- 4. Ice Control Grits
- 5. Limestone
- 6. Ready-Mix Concrete
- 7. Sand and Gravel
- 8. Bituminous Asphalt Emulsions

Specifications and bidding forms are available at the office of the Harrison County Engineer located at 1 Service Garage Road, Cadiz OH 43907 or by emailing bjsimmons@harrisoncountyohio.gov.

Bids are to be received at the Harrison County Engineer's Office at 1 Service Garage Road Cadiz, Ohio 43907.

The Harrison County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all bids.

BY ORDER OF THE HARRISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

AMY NORRIS DUSTIN CORDER PAUL PREVOT

ATTEST: Misty Bailie, Executive Assistant

Publish: Harrison News Herald on: <u>February 14th & February 21st, 2025</u>